

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-19			<p><u>CRLA No.228 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u> Mr. Siddharth Bankoti, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the short term bail application. Permission is accorded. The Short Term Bail Application (IA) No.5 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn. Heard on Bail Application (IA) No.2 of 2025. Bail order has been passed on the separate sheet.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 23.03.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>